South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 07:27:53 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3255 (Rat #0214, Act #0094 of 1993) General Bill, By J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 2 to Chapter 9, Title 50 so as to require the
Wildlife and Marine Resources Department to establish a hunter education program for persons purchasing hunting licenses
who were born after June 30, 1979, allow reciprocity for successful completion of comparable courses in other jurisdictions,
provide for the issuance of lifetime hunting and lifetime combination licenses, and provide an exception to the requirement for
completion of the program.-amended title

01/26/93
01/26/93
04/22/93

04/29/93
04/29/93
05/05/93
05/05/93
05/06/93
05/11/93
05/11/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/21/93
05/26/93
06/10/93
06/14/93
06/14/93
06/24/93
06/24/93

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-2

Committee amendment rejected HJ-26

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 4, 1993 HJ-27

Amended HJ-31

Read second time HJ-32

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced and read first time SJ-37

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-37
Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-33

Ratified R 214

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/95

Act No. 94

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



