May 07, 2024, 07:27:53 pm

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## H\*3255 (Rat #0214, Act #0094 of 1993) General Bill, By J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 2 to Chapter 9, Title 50 so as to require the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department to establish a hunter education program for persons purchasing hunting licenses who were born after June 30, 1979, allow reciprocity for successful completion of comparable courses in other jurisdictions, provide for the issuance of lifetime hunting and lifetime combination licenses, and provide an exception to the requirement for completion of the program.-amended title

01/26/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6	
01/26/93	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6	
04/22/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental	
		Affairs HJ-2	
04/29/93	House	Committee amendment rejected HJ-26	
04/29/93	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 4, 1993 HJ-27	
05/05/93	House	Amended HJ-31	
05/05/93	House	Read second time HJ-32	
05/06/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9	
05/11/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-37	
05/11/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-37	
05/20/93	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry	
05/20/93	Senate	Amended SJ-20	
05/20/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-20	
05/20/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20	
05/21/93	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1	
05/26/93	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-33	
06/10/93		Ratified R 214	
06/14/93		Signed By Governor	
06/14/93		Effective date 07/01/95	
06/24/93		Act No. 94	
06/24/93		Copies available	